

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: PR19-0014

Type: PC Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/12/2019 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 8/26/2019 Final action: 8/26/2019

Title: PR19-0014: Request approval for a revised preliminary site development plan for Center of Grace

Church on 6.68± acres; located at 520 S. Harrison Street.

Sponsors: Emily Carrillo, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PR19-0014 Staff Report, 2. PR19-0014 Location Map, 3. PR19-0014 Preliminary Site Plans, 4.

PR19-0014 Turning Radius Template, 5. PR19-0014 Neighborhood Meeting Notes

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/26/20192Planning Commissionapproved as stipulatedPass

<u>PR19-0014</u>: Request approval for a revised preliminary site development plan for **Center of Grace** Church on 6.68± acres; located at 520 S. Harrison Street.

Owner / Applicant: Sylvia Romero; Center of Grace, Inc.

Engineer: Brad Sonner; Olsson & Associates